Message

From: DoH Minister [/O=NIGOV/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=54255FDD4A3D4E5985B7431A9CC9673A-DOH MINISTER DOH-M]
Sent: 10/06/20202:47:42 PV

To: Name Redacted E@health—ni.gov.uk]; DoH CMO Office [cmooffice@health-ni.gov.uk]

CC: Pengelly, Richard [richard.pengelly@health-ni.gov.uk]; Chada, Naresh [naresh.chada@health-ni.gov.uk]; Geoghegan,
Lourda [lourda.geoghegan@health-ni.gov.uk]; Redmond, Liz [Iiz.redmond@health-ni.gov.uk];{::::::@i?::::::é(DoH)
. ___________ NR ﬂ :@health—ni.gov.uk];é NR E@health—ni.gov.uk]; DoH SpAd [spad@health-ni.gov.uk];
DoH Private Office [private.office @REaR-AI.EOV.UK] ™™™

Subject: MINS CLEARANCE RE SUB-1498-2020: Scaling of DoH Emergency Operation Centre Arrangements

As per attached SUB -
e | agree that the EOC arrangements can be scaled back to a ‘soft stand-up’;
¢ | agree that the frequency of the Health Gold SitRep can reduce in line with the SitRep requirements
for the NI Hub; and

+ | agree that the Gold-Silver structure be stood down.

regards,

Robin Swann MLA
Minister of Health

C5.10, Castle Buildings,
Stormont.

Sent: 09 June 2020 20:50

To: DoH Minister <minister@health-ni.gov.uk>; DoH CMO Office <cmooffice@health-ni.gov.uk>

Cc: Pengelly, Richard <Richard.Pengelly@health-ni.gov.uk>; Chada, Naresh <Naresh.Chada@health-ni.gov.uk>;
Geoghegan, Lourda <Lourda.Geoghegan@health-ni.gov.uk>; Redmond, Liz <Liz.Redmond@health-ni.gov.uk>; McNally,
Anne (DoH) <Anne.McNaIIy@health-ni.gov.uk>;§ Names Redacted E@health-ni.gov.uk>; DoH SpAd <spad@health-
ni.gov.uk>; DoH Private Office <Private.Office@health-ni.gov.uk>

Subject: SSUB-XXXX-2020: Scaling of DoH Emergency Operation Centre Arrangements

Minister,

The attached submission seeks your approval to scale the Department’s Emergency Operation Centre to a ‘soft stand-
up’ following a similar reduction in scale of the Covid-19 response from the NI Hub and across the UK.

Kind regards

Personal Data

DoH C3 Lead
‘Address: DoH Gold | R(_)_g__rr_}__@__?»_:g_?__l Castle Buildings | Stormont | BT4 3PL | Tel:! 1&S i DD: 1&S | Mob:
: 1&S {| Email:; NR i@health-ni.gov.uk
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